

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2684/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2015 in CRLMC No. 3409/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RASHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODELAMA EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2700/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2727/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2801/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2840/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Virender Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER